Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

12 14 COMMON
13 24 COMMON
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Max Common-Mode Max
Model Option Voltage (Peak) Linearity
AD202JY SIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD202KY SIP 2000 V ±0.025%
AD202JN DIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD202KN DIP 2000 V ±0.025%
AD204JY SIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD204KY SIP 2000 V ±0.025%
AD204JN DIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD204KN DIP 2000 V ±0.025%
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the AD202/AD204 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
PIN DESIGNATIONS
AD202/AD204 SIP Package
Pin Function
1 +INPUT
2 INPUT/VISO COMMON
3 –INPUT
4 INPUT FEEDBACK
5 –VISO OUTPUT
6 +VISO OUTPUT
31 15 V POWER IN (AD202 ONLY)
32 CLOCK/POWER COMMON
33 CLOCK INPUT (AD204 ONLY)
37 OUTPUT LO
38 OUTPUT HI
AD202/AD204 DIP Package
Pin Function
1 +INPUT
2 INPUT/VISO COMMON
3 –INPUT
18 OUTPUT LO
19 OUTPUT HI
20 15 V POWER IN (AD202 ONLY)
21 CLOCK INPUT (AD204 ONLY)
22 CLOCK/POWER COMMON
36 +VISO OUTPUT
37 –VISO OUTPUT
38 INPUT FEEDBACK
REV. D
AD202/AD204
–4–
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE AD202 AND AD204
The primary distinction between the AD202 and AD204 is in
the method by which they are powered: the AD202 operates
directly from 15 V dc while the AD204 is powered by a non-
isolated externally-supplied clock (AD246) that can drive up to
32 AD204s. The main advantages of using the externally-
clocked AD204 over the AD202 are reduced cost in multichannel
applications, lower power consumption, and higher bandwidth.